
 

 
 

2025 SWIM SEASON SCHEDULE 
PRACTICE SESSIONS: 

6:15-6:45: BEGINNERS 
6:45-7:30 INTERMEDIATE 
7:30-8:15 ADVANCED 
 

Sunday, March 2, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, March 9, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, March 16, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, March 23, 2025 No Practice – Spring Break 
Sunday, March 30, 2025 No Practice – Spring Break 
Sunday, April 6, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, April 13, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, April 20, 2025 No Practice - EASTER 
Saturday, April 26, 2025 REGIONAL COMPETITION - St. Kate’s 
Sunday, April 27, 2025 No practice - day after regionals 
Sunday, May 4, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, May 11, 2025 No practice – Mother’s Day 
Sunday, May 18, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, May 25, 2025 No practice - Memorial Day Weekend 
Sunday, June 1, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, June 8, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Sunday, June 15, 2025 Black Hawk Middle School 
Saturday, June 21, 2025 STATE SWIM MEET - U of M 
Sunday, June 22, 2025 STATE SWIM MEET - U of M 
Date TBD Swim banquet/end of season event 

 


